ความเสีย่ง 1) กาํลงัซือ้ชะลอตวั 2) ตน้ทุนวตัถุดบิและบรรจุภณัฑป์รบัตวั

สงูขึน้ 3) คา่เงนิบาทแขง็คา่ และ 4) การแขง่ขนัสงูขึน้หรอืถูกลอกเลยีนแบบ

สนิคา้

Event calendar
Date Event

May 2024 1Q24 results announcement

 Key assumptions
   2024E 2025E 2026E

Domestic revenue (THB m) 1,280 1,415 1,538

Overseas revenue (THB m) 5,850 6,481 6,981

Total revenue (THB m) 7,131 7,896 8,519

Total revenue growth (%) 17.8 10.7 7.9

Gross margin (%) 44.6 45.0 45.4

SG&A to sale (%) 23.7 23.7 23.7

 Source: FSSIA estimates

 Earnings sensitivity

 For every 1% increase in revenue, we estimate 2024 net
profit to rise by 0.8%, and vice versa, all else being
equal.

 For every 0.5% increase in GPM, we estimate 2024 net
profit to rise by 2.9%, and vice versa, all else being
equal.

 For every 0.5% increase in SG&A, we estimate 2024 net
profit to fall by 2.8%, and vice versa, all else being equal.

 Source: FSSIA estimates

Sappe   SAPPE TB  Sureeporn Teewasuwet

3 FINANSIA   4 MARCH 2024

Exhibit 1: SAPPE - 1Q24E earnings preview
  1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24E ----------- Change ----------

  (THB m) (THB m) (THB m) (THB m) (THB m) (q-q%) (y-y%)

Sales 1,520 1,657 1,667 1,209 1,809 49.7 19.0

Cost of sales 864 920 897 661 999 51.2 15.6

Gross profit 656 737 770 548 810 47.9 23.5

SG&A 354 352 389 403 425 5.6 19.9

Operating profit 337 421 412 189 415 120.2 23.4

Other income 35 36 32 43 30 (30.6) (13.2)

Interest expense 0.71 0.64 0.60 0.61 0.60 (0.8) (14.9)

Tax expense 67 81 83 43 83 90.9 22.5

Profit (loss) sharing (1) (11) (9) 1 (2) nm nm

Reported net profit 275 312 319 168 332 97.4 20.7

Core profit 280 329 325 151 332 120.1 18.6

Key ratios (%)   (ppt) (ppt)

Gross margin 43.2 44.5 46.2 45.3 44.8 (0.5) 1.6

SG&A to sales 23.3 21.3 23.4 33.3 23.5 (9.8) 0.2

Operating margin 22.1 25.4 24.7 15.6 23.0 7.4 0.8

Net margin 18.1 18.8 19.1 13.9 18.3 4.4 0.3

Core margin 18.4 19.9 19.5 12.5 18.3 5.9 (0.1)

Operating statistics (THB m)

Domestic revenue 295 283 291 295 309 5.0 5.0

Overseas revenue 1,226 1,374 1,375 934 1,500 60.5 22.4

Sources: SAPPE; FSSIA estimates

Exhibit 2: Quarterly total revenue and growth  Exhibit 3: Quarterly gross margin and utilisation rate

Sources: SAPPE, FSSIA estimates

Sources: SAPPE, FSSIA estimates

26.5

6.4
3.2

38.8 38.8

27.9 26.0

49.2

34.0
30.3

17.2 19.0

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

0
200
400
600
800

1,000
1,200
1,400
1,600
1,800
2,000

2Q
21

3Q
21

4Q
21

1Q
22

2Q
22

3Q
22

4Q
22

1Q
23

2Q
23

3Q
23

4Q
23

1Q
24

E

(%)(THB m)
Total revenue Growth y-y (RHS)

39.8 40.5 39.2
41.2 40.4 40.9 40.7

43.2
44.5

46.2 45.3 44.8

53.0

76.0

61.0

75.1

84.0 83.0

72.0

81.0
78.0

80.0

71.0

78.0

50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90

34

36

38

40

42

44

46

48

2Q
21

3Q
21

4Q
21

1Q
22

2Q
22

3Q
22

4Q
22

1Q
23

2Q
23

3Q
23

4Q
23

1Q
24

E

(%)(%)
Gross margin U rate (RHS)

Sappe   SAPPE TB  Sureeporn Teewasuwet

4 FINANSIA   4 MARCH 2024

Exhibit 4: Quarterly SG&A to sales  Exhibit 5: Quarterly net profit and growth

Sources: SAPPE, FSSIA estimates

Sources: SAPPE, FSSIA estimates

Exhibit 6: Key assumptions for SAPPE

  --------------------------- Current ---------------------------- --------------------------- Growth ---------------------------